GENERAL OFFICE
.Box 2040
TULSA 2, OKLA.

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Box 668 . PN

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO * -~
December 21, 1965

New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission
P, 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
| ¥
The J. G. Hare No, 5 located in Unit K, Section 33, T-21-5, R-3-E, will be
reclassified as a gas well in the Blinebry Gas Pool effective January 1, 1966, due
'to a recently submitted gas-oil ratio test.
A standard gas unit in the Blinebry Gas Pool is 160 acres, The J, G. Hare
Lease is a 160 acre lease but the J. G. Hare No. 4 is now producing oil as an oil

well with a 40 acre assignment.

The remaining 120 acres is: 1, Less than a standard proration unit,
2. Contiguous, and 3. Lies wholly within a single govermmental quarter section.

We, therefore, request administrative approval of this non-standard gas
proration unit. )

Attached are: Form C-102, Form C-104, and an area plat. Offset operators
are receiving a copy of this application,

Yours very truly,

A ariad

D, C. Capps
DCC/MCB/ jh
cc: New Mexico O. C. C. Gulf 0il Corporation
P, 0. Box 1980 P. 0. Box 980
Hobbs, New Mexico (2) Hobbs, New Mexico
Messrs. J. O. Hathaway Mobil 0il Company
0. C. McBryde P. 0. Box 1800
R. T, Hocker Hobbs, New Mexico
T. E., Lynch
L. E, Thomas Southern Petroleum Exploration, Inc,
A, J. Troop P, 0. Box 1434
B. A, Moore Roswell, New Mexico
Midland
File Shell 0il Company

P. 0. Box 1509
Midland, Texas
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
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above (s true and complets 1o the best of my knowledge and bellel. || BY
|
TITLE

e

Ll o

ignature)
District Su o

(Tiie)
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well neme of number, of transporten or other such change of condition
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N]EW MUE}G[C(O) EN]ERGY, M[]N]ERALS ‘ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Street

& NATURA]L RESOURCES DEPARTMDENT v Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

{505) 827-7131

May 12, 1999

Collins & Ware, Inc. Telefax No. (915) 686-0302
508 West Wall Avenue — Suite 1200

Midland, Texas 79701-5076

Attention: Dianne Sumrall, Production Administrator

Administrative Order NSP-735-A
Dear Ms. Sumrall:

Reference is made to the following: (i) your application dated April 20, 1999;
and (ii) the records of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) in
Santa Fe: all concerning Collins & Ware, Inc.’s request for an 80-acre non-standard
gas spacing and proration unit ("GPU") consisting of the following acreage in the
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 33: N/2 SW/4.

It is our understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to Collins & Ware,
Inc.’s existing J. G. Hare Well No. 6 (API No. 30-025-06966), located at a
standard gas well location for the subject 80-acre GPU 1980 feet from the South
line and 760 feet from the West line (Unit L) of Section 33.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(d) of the “General
Rules for the Prorated Gas Pools of New Mexico/Special Rules and Regulations
for the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool,” as promulgated by Division Order No. R-
8170, as amended, the above-described 80-acre non-standard gas spacing and
proration unit is hereby approved. Also, you are hereby permitted to produce the
allowable assigned the subject GPU, in accordance with Rule 5 of said pool rules




Administrative Order NSP-735-A
Collins & Ware, Inc.

May 12, 1999

Page 2

based upon a unit size of 80 acres.

Sincerely,

oy

Lori Wrotenbery

Director

LW/MES/kv

L2,

cc:  New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
File: NSP-735 7/

REMARKS:

A previously established 120-acre non-standard
Blinebry gas spacing and proration unit
comprising the N/2 SW/4 and SW/4 SW/4 of
Section 33, which was approved by Division
Administrative Order NSP-735, dated January 24,
1966 and was dedicated to Amerada Petroleum
Corporation’s J. G. Hare Well No. 5 (API No. 30-
025-06965), located at a standard gas well location
1980 feet from the South and West lines (Unit K)
of Section 33, from 1966 to 1974, shall be placed
in abeyance until further notice.




